DEMONSTRATION SCHOOL, RIE, MYSURU — 570 006

CIRCULAR

Date: 14.07.2022

Parents are requested to pay the school fees of their wards for the academic session

2022-23 as per the schedule given below.

The school fee particulars are furnished herewith to make the fee payment.

Class-wise Schedule for fee payment :-

CLASES DATE

A From 18.07.2022 To 20.07.2022
N, 1V &V From 21.07.2022 To 26.07.2022
VI & VI From 27.07.2022 To 29.07.2022
VIl & IX From 30.07.2022 To 02.08.2022
X & XII From 03.08.2022 To 06.08.2022

Timings : 10:30 am to 03:00 pm
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DEMONSTRATION SCHOOL, RIE, MYSURU - 570 006

CONSOLIDATED FEE STRUCTURE FOR THE YEAR 2022 -2023
CLASS - LKG to VIl Standard

hp g T g ; w:f Armed forces anc:SPt:gents (BPL I& I‘:)Iilgabled (Only gir:l::hi\llc:"of their
S1. No Heads Rs.Per| Rs.Per (New Admn.) (Students on roll) e
Annum Annum Rs. Per Annum Rs. Per Annum Niiary) Siuaant=) Farsnts)
Rs. Per Annum Rs. Per Annum Rs. Per Annum

1 |Addmission Fee 200 Nil 200 Nil Nil Nil Nil
Re-Addmission Fee Nil 100 Nil 100 100 100 100

2 |Tution Fee Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil

3 |Scince Fee Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil
School Dairy Charges &

4 |Hand book 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

5 |School Magazine charges 150 150 150 150 150 150 150

6 |W.E Fee/ Computer Fee Nil Nil 150 150 Nil Nil Nil

7 |Student Fund 4800 4800 4800 4800 Nil 4800 Nil

8 |ldentity Card Fee 50 50 50 50 50 50 50

9 |Exam Fee Nil Nil 200 200 200 200 200
Total Fee 5300 5200 5650 5550 600 5400 600
Note :

1. Tution Fee, Student fund and Computer fee is exempted for the children of Armed forces and Para Military Force
personnel whose parents were killed/declared missing or permanently disabled during any counter insurgencny operation in India or abroad.
(Certificate granted by the concerned Ministry should be submitted at the time of fees payment.) (Rs. 150 + 4800 = 4950)

2. Tution Fee, Student fund and Computer fee is exempted for all girl students from clasees Vi to XIl who happen to be only one girl child of their parents.
( Affidavit from notary to be submitted at the time of fees payment without fail.) (Rs. 150 + 4800 = 4950)

3. Tution fees and Computer fee is exempted for the children of parents, who are leaving Below Povery Line, upto TWO children and having BPL Card.
(Original BPL Card along with a photocopy should be submitted at the time of fees payment.)

4. Tution fees and Computer fee is exempted for disabled students
(Photocopy of disabled certificate should be submitted at the time of fees payment.)
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DEMONSTRATION SCHOOL, RIE, MYSURU - 570 006
CONSOLIDATED FEE STRUCTURE FOR THE YEAR 2022 -2023

CLASS-IX&X
IX & X (Student i M X ‘ de& ;( “fnt'lil'fems e (BPL & Disabled students)
udents on ro 5 an ara viitary. isabled studen
Sl. No. Heads Rs. Per Annum (G|:StudentsISCIST) 9.+ Only girl chiI?I( of their parents) Rs. Per Annum
s. Per Annum
Rs. Per Annum

1 Addmission Fee Nil Nil Nil Nil

Re-Addmission Fee 100 100 100 100
2 |Tution Fee 2400 Nil Nil Nil
3 |Scince Fee 1000 1000 1000 1000
4 |School Dairy Charges & Hand book 100 100 100 100
5 School Magazine charges 150 150 150 150
6 |W.E Fee/Computer Fee 1000 1000 Nil Nil
7 Student Fund 6000 6000 Nil 6000
8 |dentity Card Fee 50 50 50 50
9 Exam Fee 200 200 200 200
10 |Laboratory fee 250 250 250 250

Total Fee 11250 8850 1850 7850

Note :

1. Tution Fee, Student fund and Computer fee is exempted for the children of Armed forces and Para Military Force
personnel whose parents were killed/declared missing or permanently disabled during any counter insurgencny operation in India or abroad.
(Certificate granted by the concerned Ministry should be submitted at the time of fees payment.)

2. Tution Fee, Student fund and Computer fee is exempted for only girl child of their parents.
( Affidavit from notary to be submitted at the time of fees payment without fail.)

(Rs. 2400 + 6000 + 1000 = 9400)

(Rs. 2400 + 6000 + 1000 = 9400)

3. Tution fees and Computer fee is exempted for the children of parents, who are leaving Below Povery Line, upto TWO children and having BPL Card.
(Original BPL Card along with a photocopy should be submitted at the time of fees payment.)

4. Tution fees and Computer fee is exempted for disabled students
(Photocopy of disabled certificate should be submitted at the time of fees payment.)

5. Tution fee is exempted for girls students/ SC/ST students. (Rs. 2400)
(SC/ST students should submit the category certificate at the time of fees payment)

(Rs. 2400 + 1000 = 3400)

(Rs. 2400 + 1000 = 3400)
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DEMONSTRATION SCHOOL, RIE, MYSURU - 570 006
CONSOLIDATED FEE STRUCTURE FOR THE YEAR 2022 -2023
CLASS - XI & XIl (HUMANITIES)

X1 & Xil X1 & Xl (1.§tudents of Armed forces XI & XII (BPL & Disabled
SI. No. Heads " x:s(s:,‘:r’i":iu;" roll)| GiriStudents/SCIST) a;_"_g:;a Ml:nﬂé s students)
’ Rs. Per Annum y girl child of their parents) - Per Annum
Rs. Per Annum
1 Addmission Fee Nil Nil Nil Nil
Re-Addmission Fee 100 100 100 100
2 Tution Fee 2400 Nil Nil Nil
3 Scince Fee -Nil Nil Nil Nil
4 School Dairy Charges & Hand book 100 100 100 100
b School Magazine charges 150 150 150 150
6 W.E Fee /| Computer Fee 1000 1000 Nil Nil
T Student Fund 6000 6000 Nil 6000
8 Identity Card Fee 50 50 50 50
9 Exam Fee 200 200 200 200
10 |Laboratory fee Nil Nil Nil Nil
Total Fee 10000 7600 600 6600
Note :

1. Tution Fee, Student fund and Computer fee is exempted for the children of Armed forces and Para Military Force

personnel whose parents were killed/declared missing or permanently disabled during any counter insurgencny operation in India or abroad.

(Certificate granted by the concerned Ministry should be submitted at the time of fees payment.) (Rs. 2400 + 6000 + 1000 = 9400)

2. Tution Fee, Student fund and Computer fee is exempted for only girl child of their parents.
( Affidavit from notary to be submitted at the time of fees payment without fail.) (Rs. 2400 + 6000 + 1000 = 9400)
3. Tution fees and Computer fee is exempted for the children of parents, who are leaving Below Povery Line, upto TWO children and having BPL Card.

(Original BPL Card along with a photocopy should be submitted at the time of fees payment.) (Rs. 2400 + 1000 = 3400)

4. Tution fees and Computer fee is exempted for disabled students

(Photocopy of disabled certificate should be submitted at the time of fees payment.)

5. Tution fee is exempted for girls students/ SC/ST students. (Rs. 2400)
(SC/ST students should submit the category certificate at the time of fees payment)

(Rs. 2400 + 1000 = 3400)
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DEMONSTRATION SCHOOL, RIE, MYSURU - 570 006

CONSOLIDATED FEE STRUCTURE FOR THE YEAR 2022 -2023
CLASS - XI & XII (SCIENCE) G -

X1 & Xl (1.Students of Armed forces c
X1 8 X1 (Students o rol)| , iy ) XU and Par(a Military. RS Kl (L Dragoten
Heads Rs. Per Annum g 9 .Only girl child of their parents) Stuiial
Rs. Per Annum = Rs-Per Annum
) Rs. Per Annum
il Addmission Fee Nil Nil Nil Nil
Re-Addmission Fee 100 100 100 100
2 Tution Fee 2400 Nil Nil Nil
3 Scince Fee 1000 1000 1000 1000
4 School Dairy Charges & Hand book 100 100 100 100
5 School Magazine charges 150 150 150 150
6 W.E Fee / Computer Fee 1000 1000 Nil Nil
T Student Fund 6000 6000 Nil 6000
8 Identity Card Fee 50 50 50 50
] Exam Fee 200 200 200 200
10 Laboratory fee 250 250 250 250
Total Fee 11250 8850 1850 7850

Note :
1. Tution Fee, Student fund and Computer fee is exempted for the children of Armed forces and Para Military Force
personnel whose parents were killed/declared missing or permanently disabled during any counter insurgencny operation in India or abroad.

(Certificate granted by the concerned Ministry should be submitted at the time of fees payment.) (Rs. 2400 + 6000 + 1000 = 9400)
2. Tution Fee, Student fund and Computer fee is exempted for only girl child of their parents.

( Affidavit from notary to be submitted at the time of fees payment without fail.) (Rs. 2400 + 6000 + 1000 = 9400)
3. Tution fees and Computer fee is exempted for the children of parents, who are leaving Below Povery Line, upto TWO children and having BPL Card.

(Original BPL Card along with a photocopy should be submitted at the time of fees payment.) (Rs. 2400 + 1000 = 3400)

4. Tution fees and Computer fee is exempted for disabled students

(Photocopy of disabled certificate should be submitted at the time of fees payment.) (Rs. 2400 + 1000 = 3400)

5. Tution fee is exempted for girls students/ SC/ST students. (Rs. 2400)

(SC/ST students should submit the category certificate at the time of fees payment) ;
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